Demerged Company shall consist of the 
following: 

قدره   -أ مال  مليون رأس  وخمسمائة  ريال    مليار 

سعودي(،  1,500,000,000)  سعودي  ريال 

إلى   مليون  مقسمًا  وخمسين  مائة 

( 10)سهم عادي بقيمة عشرة    ( 150,000,000)

ريال سعودي لكل سهم ؛ 

a. A capital of one billion five hundred 

million Saudi Riyals (SAR 

1,500,000,000), divided into one 

hundred and fifty million 

(150,000,000) ordinary shares with a 

nominal value of ten Saudi Riyals 

(SAR 10) each; 

قدره   - ب التأمين  لأعمال  نظامي   1,500احتياطي 

ريال سعودي ؛ مليون 

b. A statutory reserve for the 

insurance business in the amount of 

SAR 1,500 million; 

c. Retained earnings in the amount of ريال سعودي ؛   مليون   1,587أرباح مبقاة قدرها  -ج

[...]

To transfer of SAR 4,497 million net assets 
as contribution to the Demerged Company. 

تتكون المساهمة الموزعة إلى الشركة الناشئة عن التقسيم،   - ه

:كالتالي

e. The contribution to the Demerged 
Company shall be subsequently distributed 
to reflect the following: 

رأس مال قدره مليار وخمسمائة مليون ريال سعودي  -1

إلى  1,500,000,000) مقسمًا  سعودي(،  مائة    ريال 

( ( سهم عادي بقيمة  150,000,000وخمسين مليون 

( ريال سعودي لكل سهم؛10عشرة )

1- A capital of one billion five hundred 
million Saudi Riyals (SAR 
1,500,000,000), divided into one 
hundred and fifty million (150,000,000) 
ordinary shares with a nominal value of 
ten Saudi Riyals (SAR 10) each; 

قدره   -2 التأمين  لأعمال  نظامي  مليون    1,500احتياطي 

ريال سعودي؛ 

2- A statutory reserve for the insurance 
business in the amount of SAR 1,500 
million; 

Retained earnings in the amount of SAR -3 مليون ريال سعودي؛  1,587أرباح مبقاة قدرها   -3